
          

 

 

 

DATES FOR 2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR 

 

Academic Year Semester No. of Weeks Dates Vacation 

 

2022/2023 

1st Semester 13 Weeks 26th September, 2022  - 23rd  December, 

2022 

5 Weeks 

2nd Semester 14 Weeks 30th January, 2023  - 6th  May, 2023 17 Weeks 

 

 



 

 

 

  

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR FIRST SEMESTER OF 2022/2023 

ACADAMIC YEAR FOR CONTINUING STUDENTS AND SEPTEMBER 

BATCH OF FRESHERS 
 
 

S/N ACTIVITY START END NO. OF 

WEEKS 

NO. OF 

DAYS 

1. Faculty/Staff Workshop Monday, August 22, 2022 Saturday, August 27, 

2022 

1 6 

2. Registration - Continuing 

Students (All 

Programmes)  

Monday, August 29, 2022 Saturday, September 

10, 2022 

2 12 

3. Penalty for Late 

Registration   

Monday, September 12, 2022 Saturday, September 

17, 2022 

1 6 

4. Orientation for Fresher’s 

(All Programmes) Level 

100, 200, 300 & 500 

Saturday, October 01, 2022 Saturday, September 

24, 2022 

0 1 

5. Lecture Begins – 

Continuing Students/ 

Fresher’s Level 200, 300 

& 500 (All Programmes) 

Monday, September 26, 2022 Friday, December 23, 

2022 

13 89 

6. 1st Management/Students’ 

Consultative Forum 

Friday, October 28, 2022 Friday, October 28, 

2022 

0 1 

7. Preparation Towards 

Post-moderation of 

Examination Results by 

UCC 

Monday, October 3, 2022 Friday, November 18, 

2022 

7 47 

8. Re-Sit/Supplementary 

Examinations 

Monday, October 3, 2022 Saturday, October 22, 

2022 

3 18 

9. Mid-Semester 

Examinations 

Tuesday, November 1, 2022 Saturday, November 5, 

2022 

1 6 

10. Students’ Appraisal of 

Lecturers 

Monday, November 7, 2022 Saturday, November  

12, 2022 

1 6 

11. Deadline for Submission 

of Exam Questions to 

Deans (All Programmes) 

Friday, November 11, 2022 Friday, November 11, 

2022 

0 1 

12. Internal Moderation of  

Exam Questions by 

Faculty Boards 

Monday, November 14, 2022 Saturday, November 19, 

2022 

1 6 

 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

13. 2nd Management/ 

Students Consultative 

Meeting 

Friday, November  18, 2022 Friday, November  18, 

2022 

0 1 

14. Pre-Moderation of  Exam 

Questions by UCC 

Tuesday, November 22, 

2022 

Saturday, November 26, 

2022 

1 5 

15. Post-moderation of 2nd 

Semester (20212022) 

Examination Results by 

UCC 

Tuesday, November 22, 

2022 

Saturday, November 26, 

2022 

1 5 

16. Revision  Thursday, December 1, 2022  Thursday, December 8, 

2022 

1 7 

17. Matriculation  Saturday, December 3, 2022 Saturday, December 3, 

2022 

0 1 

18. End of Semester 

Examinations  

Friday, December 9, 2022 Friday, December 23, 2022 2 14 

19. Carols Night Saturday, December 17, 

2022 

Saturday, December 17, 

2022 

0 1 

20. Semester Break 

(Students) 

Friday, December 23, 2022 Friday, January 27, 2023 5 31 

21. Christmas Break /Staff 

Annual Leave 
Friday, December 23 , 2022 Friday, January 20, 2023 3 20 

 

 
 

NB: 

 

Total Number of Lecture Weeks  -  13  

Total Number of Days -  89 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

CONSIDERATION OF 1ST SEMESTER EXAMINATION RESULTS 

 

S/N ACTIVITY START END NO. OF 

WEEKS 

NO. OF 

DAYS 

1. Consideration of 2nd 

Semester (2021/2022) 

Exams Results by 

Faculty Boards 

Wednesday, September  7, 

2022 

Wednesday, September 7, 

2022 

0 1 

2. Publication of 2nd 

Semester (2021/2022) 

Provisional Examination 

Results 

Wednesday, September 21,  

2022 

Wednesday, September 21,  

2022 

0 1 

3. Submission of Report on 

Students’ Appraisal of 

Lecturers 

Wednesday, January 11, 

2023 

Wednesday, January 11, 

2023 

0 1 

4. Conference Marking of 

1st Semester, 2022/2023 

Examination Scripts (All 

Programmes) 

Monday, February 1, 2023 Saturday, February 11, 

2023 

2 10 

5. Departmental and 

Faculty Board Meetings  

(All Schools/Faculties)  

Tuesday, February 7, 2023 Friday, February 10, 2022 0 4 

6. Academic Committee 

Meeting to Consider 

Exam Results  

(All Programmes) 

****** ******   

 

 

 



 

 

 

 
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR SECOND SEMESTER OF 2022/2023 

ACADAMIC YEAR FOR CONTINUING STUDENTS AND SEPTEMBER 

BATCH OF FRESHERS 

 

S/N ACTIVITY START END NO. OF 

WEEKS 

NO. 

OF 

DAYS 

1. Faculty/Staff Workshop Monday, January 30, 2023 Saturday, February 4, 

2023 

1 6 

2. Registration (All 

Programmes) 

Monday, January 16, 2023 Saturday, January 28, 

2023 

2 13 

3. Penalty for Late 

Registration   

Monday, January 30, 2023 Saturday, February 4, 

2023 

1 6 

4. Lectures Begin - 

Continuing Students (All 

Programmes) 

Monday, January 30, 2023 Saturday,  May 6, 2023 14 97 

5. 1st Management/Students’ 

Consultative Forum 

Friday, March 3, 2023 Friday, March 3, 2023 0 1 

6. Preparation Towards Post-

moderation of Examination 

Results by UCC 

Monday, March 13, 2023 Friday April 28, 2023 7 47 

7. Mid-Semester 

Examinations  

Monday, March 13, 2023 Saturday, March 18, 2023 1 6 

 Students’ Appraisal of 

Lecturers 

Monday, March 20, 2023 Saturday, March 25 , 2023 1 6 

8. 1st Semester (2022/2023)  

Re-sit/Supplementary 

Examinations 

Monday, March 27, 2023 Saturday, April 1, 2023 1 6 

9. 8th Congregation Saturday, March 25, 2022 Saturday, March 25, 2022 0 1 

10. Students’ Representative 

Council (SRC) Week 

Celebrations 

Monday, March 27, 2023 Sunday, April 2, 2023 1 6 

11. Deadline for Submission of 

Exam Questions to Deans  

(All Programmes) 

Friday, March 31, 2023 Friday, March 31, 2023 0 1 

12. Easter Break (Staff/ 

Students) 

Friday, April 7, 2023 Monday, April 10, 2023 1 3 

13. Resumption after Easter 

Break (Staff/Students) 

Tuesday, April 11, 2023 Tuesday, April 11, 2023 0 1 



 

 

 

 

14. Internal Moderation of  

Exam Questions by Faculty 

Boards 

Tuesday, April 11, 2023 Saturday, April 15, 2023 1 5 

15. 2nd Management/ Students 

Consultative Meeting 

Friday, April 14, 2023 Friday, April 14, 2023 0 1 

16. Pre-Moderation of  Exam 

Questions by UCC 

Tuesday, April 18, 2023 Saturday, April 22, 2023 1 5 

17. Post-moderation of 1st 

Semester (2022/2023) 

Examination Results by 

UCC 

Tuesday, April 18, 2023 Saturday, April 22, 2023 1 5 

18 Revision  Monday, April 17, 2023 Saturday, April 22, 2023 1 6 

19 End of 2nd Semester 

Examinations  

(All Programmes) 

Monday, April 24, 2023 Saturday, May 6, 2023 2 12 

20 Semester Break (Students) Saturday, May 6, 2023 Saturday, September 2, 

2023 

17 119 

 

 

NB: 

 

Total Number of Lecture Weeks  -  14 

Total Number of Days -  97 



 

 

 

 

 

 

CONSIDERATION OF 2ND SEMESTER EXAMINATION RESULTS 

 
 

S/N ACTIVITY START END NO. OF 

WEEKS 

NO. 

OF 

DAYS 

1. Submission of Report on 

Students’ Appraisal of 

Lecturers 

Wednesday, June 7, 2023 Wednesday, June 7, 2023 0 1 

2. Conference Marking of  2nd 

Semester, 2022/2023 

Examination Scripts (All 

Programmes) 

Monday, June 12, 2023 Saturday, June 24, 2023 2 12 

3. Publication of 2nd Semester 

(2022/2023) Exams 

Provisional Results 

Wednesday, July 26, 2023 Wednesday, July 26, 2023 0 1 

4. Departmental and Faculty 

Board Meetings (All 

Schools/Faculties) 

Monday, July 10, 2023 Saturday, July 15, 2023 1 6 

5. Academic Committee 

Meeting to Consider 

Examination Results  

(All Programmes) 

 

************** 

 

************ 

  

 


